Report

03/06/2020
ESCAMBIA RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.
Located at 3425 Hwy 4 West Jay, FL 32565
PO Box 428 Jay, FL 32565
Phone 850.675.4521 Toll Free 1.800.235.3848
A Touchstone Energy Fax 850.675.8415

http://www.erec.com

Cooperative .-—-.

March 6, 2020

Daniel Cordell or Moni Mtenga

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0872

Re: Rule 25-6.065(10), F.A.C., Interconnection and Net Metering Report

Dear Daniel Cordell or Moni Mtenga:

Pursuant to Rule 25-6.065(10), F.A.C., attached is Escambia River Electric Cooperative, Inc.’s
Interconnection and Net Metering Report filed by electronic mail.

Please call me at (850) 675-7417 should you have any questions regarding this filing.
Sincerely,
Nick Jackson

Vice President of Energy & Member Services

Attachment



ESCAMBIA RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.
Rule 25-6.065(10), F.A.C., Interconnection and Net Metering Report
Reporting Year Twelve Months Ended 2019

(a) Total number of customer-owned renewable generation interconnections as of the end of the
previous calendar year

(b) Total kW capacity of customer-owned renewable generation interconnected as of the end of the
previous calendar year

(c) Total kWh received by interconnected customers from the electric utility, by month and by year
for the previous calendar year

(d) Total kWh of customer-owned renewable generation delivered to the electric utility, by month
and by year for the previous calendar year

(e) Total energy payments made to interconnected customers for customer-owned renewable
generaion delivered to the electric utility for the previous calendar year

Total payments made since implementation of this rule (effective 4/7/08)

Earned in 2008
Earned in 2009
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Month Amount
38

299.22

Jan 32054
Feb 32515
Mar 30301
Apr 26268
May 24056
Jun 31201
Jul 44540
Aug 52534
Sep 43996
Oct 49341
Nov 41824
Dec 36265

Total TS%

Jan 5690
Feb 6148
Mar 5516
Apr 10248
May 14627
Jun 11988
Jul 7664
Aug 6815
Sep 7023
Oct 8175
Nov 9260
Dec 11726
Total 104880

$3,437.98
$0.00
$0.00



ESCAMBIA RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.
Rule 25-6.065(10), F.A.C., Interconnection and Net Metering Report
Reporting Year Twelve Months Ended 2019

Earned in 2010
Earned in 2011
Earned in 2012
Earned in 2013
Earned in 2014
Earned in 2015
Earned in 2016
Earned in 2017
Earned in 2018
Earned in 2019

Total payments since implementation

(f) Individual customer-owned renewable generation interconnections

Premise  Renewable Gross Power Date
Count Number Technology Rating City County Interconnected
1 22031800  Solar PV 2.28 Milton Santa Rosa 2/9/2010
2 44459500  Solar PV 5.04 Pace Santa Rosa 3/5/2010
3 24006820  Solar PV 2.10 Milton Santa Rosa 3/11/2010
4 18010805 Solar PV 5.04 McDavid Escambia 4/6/2010
5 44281000  Solar PV 9.03 Pace Santa Rosa 2/1/2011
6 32008290  Solar PV 5.74 Milton Santa Rosa 8/3/2011
7 22003410 Solar PV 3.00 Jay Santa Rosa 1/1/2012
8 44054876 Solar PV 8.46 Milton Santa Rosa 1/30/2012
9 48001210  Solar PV 6.13 Walnut Hill  Escambia 2/12/2013
10 44319501 Solar PV 5.00 Pace Santa Rosa 2/17/2014
11 28006805  Solar PV 5.16 Walnut Hill  Escambia 5/29/2015
12 34012840 Solar PV 4.85 Milton Santa Rosa 5/29/2015
13 44570960  Solar PV 7.65 Pace Santa Rosa 6/23/2015
14 44570915 Solar PV 10.20 Pace Santa Rosa 8/4/2015
15 44571985  Solar PV 10.20 Pace Santa Rosa 12/6/2015
16 44089575 Solar PV 12.70 Milton Santa Rosa 12/21/2015
17 44571875  Solar PV 8.28 Pace Santa Rosa 4/30/2016
18 44573055 Solar PV 10.15 Pace Santa Rosa 10/2/2017
19 44571835  Solar PV 10.80 Pace Santa Rosa 1/4/2017
20 44065535 Solar PV 10.62 Milton Santa Rosa 5/7/2018
21 44202275  Solar PV 9.60 Milton Santa Rosa 6/8/2018
22 32008105 Solar PV 9.86 Milton Santa Rosa 8/8/2018
23 44231500  Solar PV 9.86 Pace Santa Rosa 9/5/2018
24 32002105 Solar PV 1.90 Milton Santa Rosa 10/11/2018
25 44284235  Solar PV 10.20 Pace Santa Rosa 12/19/2018
26 42522970 Solar PV 9.30 Pace Santa Rosa 3/18/2019
27 32002350  Solar PV 6.60 Milton Santa Rosa 3/21/2019
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$255.55

$536.37

$870.60
$1,011.07
$1,149.22
$1,372.49
$2,329.18
$2,399.30
$2,492.34
$3,437.98

$15,854.10



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

44059810
4564000
44164000
18004600
44575255
24009776
42532500
44573150
32002320
34021931
42501550

Rule 25-6.065(10), F.A.C., Interconnection and Net Metering Report

Solar PV
Solar PV
Solar PV
Solar PV
Solar PV
Solar PV
Solar PV
Solar PV
Solar PV
Solar PV
Solar PV

ESCAMBIA RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

Reporting Year Twelve Months Ended 2019

10.80
7.50
7.39

10.00
4.54

11.34

11.10

11.65

11.29
7.56
6.30

Milton
Pace
Milton
McDavid
Pace
Milton
Pace
Pace
Milton
Milton
Pace
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Santa Rosa
Santa Rosa
Santa Rosa
Escambia
Santa Rosa
Santa Rosa
Santa Rosa
Santa Rosa
Santa Rosa
Santa Rosa
Santa Rosa

3/25/2019
4/2/2019
6/3/2019

9/12/2019

9/13/2019
10/1/2019
11/1/2019

12/11/2019

12/17/2019

12/31/2019

12/31/2019
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