



ESCAMBIA RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

Located at 3425 Hwy 4 West Jay, FL 32565 PO Box 428 Jay, FL 32565 Phone 850.675.4521 Toll Free 1.800.235.3848 Fax 850.675.8415 http://www.erec.com

March 6, 2020

Daniel Cordell or Moni Mtenga Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0872

Re: Rule 25-6.065(10), F.A.C., Interconnection and Net Metering Report

Dear Daniel Cordell or Moni Mtenga:

Pursuant to Rule 25-6.065(10), F.A.C., attached is Escambia River Electric Cooperative, Inc.'s Interconnection and Net Metering Report filed by electronic mail.

Please call me at (850) 675-7417 should you have any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely, Nick Jackson

Nick Jackson Vice President of Energy & Member Services

Attachment

ESCAMBIA RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. Rule 25-6.065(10), F.A.C., Interconnection and Net Metering Report Reporting Year Twelve Months Ended 2019

		Month	Amount
(a)	Total number of customer-owned renewable generation interconnections as of the end of the		
	previous calendar year		38
(b)	Total kW capacity of customer-owned renewable generation interconnected as of the end of the		
	previous calendar year		299.22
(c)	Total kWh received by interconnected customers from the electric utility, by month and by year		
. ,	for the previous calendar year	Jan	32054
		Feb	32515
		Mar	30301
		Apr	26268
		May	24056
		Jun	31201
		Jul	44540
		Aug	52534
		Sep	43996
		Oct	49341
		Nov	41824
		Dec	36265
		Total	444895
(d)	Total kWh of customer-owned renewable generation delivered to the electric utility, by month and by year for the previous calendar year	lan	5600
	and by year for the previous calcular year	Jan Tah	5690
		Feb	6148
		Mar	5516
		Apr	10248 14627
		May Jun	11988
		Jul	7664
		Aug	6815
		Sep	7023
		Oct	8175
		Nov	9260
		Dec	11726
		Total	104880
		lotar	
(م)	Total energy payments made to interconnected customers for customer-owned renewable		
(e)	generation delivered to the electric utility for the previous calendar year		\$3,437.98
	Total payments made since implementation of this rule (effective 4/7/08)		
	Earned in 2008		\$0.00
	Earned in 2009		\$0.00

ESCAMBIA RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. Rule 25-6.065(10), F.A.C., Interconnection and Net Metering Report Reporting Year Twelve Months Ended 2019

Earned in 2010	\$255.55
Earned in 2011	\$536.37
Earned in 2012	\$870.60
Earned in 2013	\$1,011.07
Earned in 2014	\$1,149.22
Earned in 2015	\$1,372.49
Earned in 2016	\$2,329.18
Earned in 2017	\$2,399.30
Earned in 2018	\$2,492.34
Earned in 2019	\$3,437.98

\$15,854.10

Total payments since implementation

, , ,

(f) Individual customer-owned renewable generation interconnections

Date
nterconnected
2/9/2010
3/5/2010
3/11/2010
4/6/2010
2/1/2011
8/3/2011
1/1/2012
1/30/2012
2/12/2013
2/17/2014
5/29/2015
5/29/2015
6/23/2015
8/4/2015
12/6/2015
12/21/2015
4/30/2016
10/2/2017
1/4/2017
5/7/2018
6/8/2018
8/8/2018
9/5/2018
10/11/2018
12/19/2018
3/18/2019
3/21/2019

ESCAMBIA RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. Rule 25-6.065(10), F.A.C., Interconnection and Net Metering Report Reporting Year Twelve Months Ended 2019

44059810	Solar PV	10.80	Milton	Santa Rosa	3/25/2019
4564000	Solar PV	7.50	Pace	Santa Rosa	4/2/2019
44164000	Solar PV	7.39	Milton	Santa Rosa	6/3/2019
18004600	Solar PV	10.00	McDavid	Escambia	9/12/2019
44575255	Solar PV	4.54	Pace	Santa Rosa	9/13/2019
24009776	Solar PV	11.34	Milton	Santa Rosa	10/1/2019
42532500	Solar PV	11.10	Pace	Santa Rosa	11/1/2019
44573150	Solar PV	11.65	Pace	Santa Rosa	12/11/2019
32002320	Solar PV	11.29	Milton	Santa Rosa	12/17/2019
34021931	Solar PV	7.56	Milton	Santa Rosa	12/31/2019
42501550	Solar PV	6.30	Pace	Santa Rosa	12/31/2019
	4564000 44164000 18004600 44575255 24009776 42532500 44573150 32002320 34021931	4564000Solar PV44164000Solar PV18004600Solar PV44575255Solar PV24009776Solar PV42532500Solar PV44573150Solar PV32002320Solar PV34021931Solar PV	4564000Solar PV7.5044164000Solar PV7.3918004600Solar PV10.0044575255Solar PV4.5424009776Solar PV11.3442532500Solar PV11.1044573150Solar PV11.6532002320Solar PV11.2934021931Solar PV7.56	4564000Solar PV7.50Pace44164000Solar PV7.39Milton18004600Solar PV10.00McDavid44575255Solar PV4.54Pace24009776Solar PV11.34Milton42532500Solar PV11.10Pace44573150Solar PV11.65Pace32002320Solar PV11.29Milton34021931Solar PV7.56Milton	4564000Solar PV7.50PaceSanta Rosa44164000Solar PV7.39MiltonSanta Rosa18004600Solar PV10.00McDavidEscambia44575255Solar PV4.54PaceSanta Rosa24009776Solar PV11.34MiltonSanta Rosa42532500Solar PV11.10PaceSanta Rosa44573150Solar PV11.65PaceSanta Rosa32002320Solar PV11.29MiltonSanta Rosa34021931Solar PV7.56MiltonSanta Rosa